

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35056 of 2024

Applicant :- Ashish

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Prateek Mishra, Raj Kumar Khanna, Ram Kripal, Sandal Khanna, Siddhartha Baghel

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Pandey Balkrishna, Prashant Kumar Yadav

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Ajay Kumar Singh holding brief of Sri R.K. Khanna, learned counsel for the applicant, Sri Pandey Balkrishna, learned counsel for the first informant and Sri Ajay Singh, learned A.G.A-I for the State are present.
3. This matter is nominated to this Bench vide order dated 30.1.2025 of Hon'ble The Chief Justice.
4. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for an adjournment for a month.
5. Prayer is allowed.
6. Let the matter be listed on 8.8.2025.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 26.5.2025

Gaurav Kuls