



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 35056 of 2024

Ashish

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Prateek Mishra, Raj Kumar Khanna, Ram Kripal, Sandal Khanna, Siddhartha Baghel
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Pandey Balkrishna, Prashant Kumar Yadav

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE KRISHAN PAHAL, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsels for both the parties are present.
2. This matter has been wrongly placed before this Court as the instant bail application is nominated to another Bench (Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.) of this Court by the order of Hon'ble The Chief Justice dated 30.1.2025.
3. Place this application on **3.12.2025** in the daily cause list before the appropriate Bench, alongwith fresh office report.

(Krishan Pahal,J.)

November 25, 2025
Vikas Verma